

കേരള സർക്കാർ

ജല വിഭവ വകുപ്പ് ഇലക്ട്രിക്കൽ വിഭാഗം സബ് ഡിവിഷൻ ആലുവ , എറണാകുളം

പുനർ ദർഘാസ് പരസ്യം.

ദർഘാസ് പരസ്യ നമ്പർ : 13/ TENDER - ELE / 18 - 19

തീയതി : 26/02/2019

കേരള ഗവർണ്ണർക്ക് വേണ്ടി താഴെ പറയുന്ന പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങൾക്ക് യോഗ്യതയുള്ള കരാറുകാരിൽ നിന്നും മത്സര സ്വഭാവമുള്ള ദർഘാസുകൾ പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ പേർ ആലേഖനം ചെയ്തിട്ടുള്ള മുദ്ര വെച്ച കവറുകളിൽ സ്പീഡ് പോസ്റ്റ് മുഖേന ക്ഷണിച്ചു കൊള്ളുന്നു. ദർഘാസ് പ്രമാണങ്ങൾ കേരള ഇറിഗേഷൻ ഡിപ്പാർട്ട്മെന്റ് ഓഫീഷ്യൽ വെബ് സൈറ്റിൽ നിന്നും ഡൗൺലോഡ് ചെയ്തെടുക്കേണ്ടതാണ്. സർക്കാർ ട്രഷറിയിൽ പ്രമാണത്തിന്റെ വിലയും, വിൽപന നികുതിയും അടച്ച് പുരിപ്പിച്ച ദർഘാസ് 200/- രൂപ മുദ്രപത്രത്തിൽ ടൈപ്പ് ചെയ്ത പ്രാഥമിക ഉടമ്പടി, നിരതദ്രവ്യം, കോൺട്രാക്ടർ ലൈസൻസ് എന്നിവ അടക്കം ചെയ്ത സീൽ വെച്ച കവറുകൾ പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ പേർ എഴുതി 07/03/2019 തീയതി വൈകുന്നേരം 5.00 മണിയ്ക്ക് മുമ്പായി സ്പീഡ് പോസ്റ്റ് ആയി മാത്രം ഈ ആഫീസിൽ എത്തിക്കേണ്ടതാണ് . തപാലിൽ ഉണ്ടാകുന്ന കാലതാമസത്തിന് ഈ വകുപ്പ് ഉത്തരവാദി ആയിരിക്കുന്നതല്ല .ദർഘാസ് 08/03/2019 രാവിലെ 11.00 മണിക്ക് ശേഷം അസിസ്റ്റന്റ് എക്സിക്യൂട്ടീവ് എഞ്ചിനീയറോ അദ്ദേഹം അധികാരപ്പെടുത്തിയ ഉദ്യോഗസ്ഥനോ അപ്പോൾ ഹാജരുള്ള കരാറുകാരുടെ സാന്നിധ്യത്തിൽ തുറക്കുന്നതാണ് .

ക്രമ നമ്പർ	ദർഘാസ് നമ്പർ	പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ പേര്	ഉദ്ദേശ അടങ്കൽ തുക	പ്രമാണത്തിന്റെ വില	നിരത ദ്രവ്യം	പ്രവർത്തിയുടെ കാലാവധി
1	274/TR/AEE/18-19	കീഴ്മുറി എൽ.ഐ സ്മീലിംഗ്. 100 HP യുടെ ഓട്ടോ ട്രാൻസ്ഫോർമർ സ്റ്റാർട്ടർ വാങ്ങി സ്ഥാപിക്കൽ	163000	525 + GST	4100	45 ദിവസം
2	275/TR/AEE/18-19	കീഴ്മുറി എൽ.ഐ.സ്മീലിലെ കേടുവന്ന സർവ്വീസ് കേബിൾ,പൈപ്പ് തുടങ്ങിയവ മാറ്റി സ്ഥാപിക്കൽ	165000	525 + GST	4200	20 ദിവസം

കരാറുകാരുടെ യോഗ്യത

- 1) പൊതുമരാമത്ത് വകുപ്പ് ഇലക്ട്രിക്കൽ കരാറുകാർ.

2) മേൽ യോഗ്യതയുള്ള കരാറുകാരുടെ അഭാവത്തിൽ നിബന്ധനകൾക്ക് വിധേയമായി ജലസേചനം / കുടിവെള്ളം തുടങ്ങിയ ആവശ്യങ്ങൾക്ക് ഉള്ള ഉയർന്നശേഷി പമ്പ് സെറ്റുകളുടെ (50 എച്ച് പി യും അതിന് മുകളിലുള്ള ഇലക്ട്രിക്കൽ മോട്ടോർ പമ്പ് സെറ്റുകളുടെ) അടിയന്തിര അറ്റകുറ്റപ്പണികൾ, റീവൈന്റിംഗ്, പരിപാലനം തുടങ്ങിയ മേഖലകളിൽ ചുരുങ്ങിയത് ഒരു വർഷത്തെ പ്രവർത്തി പരിചയമുള്ളതും, എസ് എസ് ഐ യും ജി.എസ്.ടി രജിസ്ട്രേഷനും ഉള്ള സ്ഥാപനങ്ങൾ.

ദർഘാസുമായി ബന്ധപ്പെട്ട എല്ലാ വിവരങ്ങളും പ്രവർത്തി ദിവസങ്ങളിൽ ഈ ആഫീസിൽ ലഭ്യമാണ് . ജലസേചന വകുപ്പിലെ ദർഘാസ് സംബന്ധിച്ച മറ്റ് വ്യവസ്ഥകൾ മേൽ പ്രവർത്തികൾക്കും ബാധകമാണ്.



[Handwritten Signature]
 അസിസ്റ്റന്റ് എക്സിക്യൂട്ടീവ് എഞ്ചിനീയർ
 വൈദ്യുത വിഭാഗം(ഇറിഗേഷൻ) സബ് ഡിവിഷൻ ആലുവ
 (കേരള ഗവർണ്ണർക്കു വേണ്ടി)

To,

അസിസ്റ്റന്റ് എഞ്ചിനീയർ , വൈദ്യുത വിഭാഗം(ഇറിഗേഷൻ) സെക്ഷൻ ആലുവ
 അസിസ്റ്റന്റ് എഞ്ചിനീയർ , വൈദ്യുത വിഭാഗം(ഇറിഗേഷൻ) സെക്ഷൻ കാലടി
 അസിസ്റ്റന്റ് എഞ്ചിനീയർ , വൈദ്യുത വിഭാഗം(ഇറിഗേഷൻ) സെക്ഷൻ രാമമംഗലം
 അസിസ്റ്റന്റ് എഞ്ചിനീയർ , എം.പി.ഐ.വി., ഇലക്ട്രിക്കൽ സെക്ഷൻ , മുവാറ്റുപുഴ
 ഐ .റ്റി .സെൽ തിരുവനന്തപുരം, നോട്ടീസ് ബോർഡ്, ഓഫീസ് ഫയൽ

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 274 /TR/AEE/2018-19

EMD . Rs. 4100/-

Due date of Tender: 07/03/2019

T O C

45 days

P.A.C Rs.

162687.00

Rate of Tender Schedule: 525 + GST

Name of work : - PM 2018-19 Urgent supply & Installation of 100 HP Autotransformer starter at Keezhmuri LIS

SI No	Quantity		Description of works	Rate	Unit	Rate in Words	Amount
1	1	Set	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of KEI/ MEI / PROTEC make Oil immersed Autotransformer starter for 100 HP Squirrel cage induction motor 415volts +/- 5%, three phase with copper wound transformer with over load relay, at site	136287.00	M	Rupees One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Seven Only	136287.00
2	140	Ltr	Supply and filling best quality Transformer Oil to the starter and regulator tank including conveyance charges	165.00	M	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five Only	23100.00
3	25	Kg	Fabrication, supply, conveyance and fixing <i>frame work made out of suitable size angle iron/ flat cut and welded to shape</i> of suitable size painted with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of red oxide primer & with drilled holes to mount the switch gear, fixed to wall using suitable size anchor bolts or grouted to wall, making good the damages, colour washing etc as required	132.00	M	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Two Only	3300.00

TOTAL P A C Rs

162687.00

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

I..... do hereby agree to undertake to execute the work at..... (in words.....) % below/ above/ Estimate Rate.

CONTRACTOR

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

KERALA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT (Electrical Wing)

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender No : 275 /TR/AEE/2018-19

EMD . Rs. 4200/-

Due date of Tender: 07/03/2019

T O C

20 days

P.A.C Rs.

164673.00

Rate of Tender Schedule: 525 + GST

Name of work : - Maintenance of L I Scheme -2018-19 Supply and replacing the damaged M S pipes , service wire etc at LI Scheme Kizhumury under LI Section, Ramamangalam.

SI No	Quantity	Discription of works	Rate	Unit	Rate in Words	Amount
1	12 mtr	Supply and conveying 250 mm dia ISI marked Tata/ Jintal /equivalent make seamless MS pipe having sheet thickness 6.00 mm and cutting in to required length, facing the cutting edges , including conveyance charges to pumphouse and labour charges for loading, unloading, painting with two coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of red oxide primer etc complete. etc.	4436.00	E	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six Only	53232.00
2	6 Nos	Supply ,conveying and erecting 250 mm dia standard quality MS flange rings having sheet thickness 12 mm and 75 mm depth providing required bolt holes etc including conveyance charges to pumphouse and labour charges for loading, unloading , painting with two coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of red oxide primer etc complete.	2809.00	E	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Nine Only	16854.00
3	1 No	Supply and fabrication 250 mm dia 0.9 mtr/required long MS pipe bend by using Tata/Jindal/equivalent make pipe having 6.00 mm sheet thickness , facing the cutting edges painting with two coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of red oxide primer etc complete.	9171.00	Ltr	Rupees Nine Thousand One Hundred Seventy One Only	9171.00
4	25 mtr	Supply laying and clamping of PVC insulated unarmoured Al power cable 1.1 KV grade 4 core 4 run 240 sq.mm size through required size teak wood pieces making necessary holes as spacer of the cables	2055.00	E	Rupees Two Thousand Fifty Five Only	51375.00
5	50 mtr	Supply and providing the No. 6 G I wire two run for tieing the cable as above	75.00	E	Rupees Seventy Five Only	3750.00
6	4 Nos	Supply of superior quality 240 sq mm aluminium reducer (banana) cable socket and making core termination of cables of the following sizes including crimping etc. as required.	229.00	E	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Nine Only	916.00
7	1 Set	Charges for supply and replacing the ABB or L & T make soft starter power contactor suitable for 100 HP motor pump set	25498.00	E	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Four Hundred Ninty Eight Only	25498.00
8	1 Set	Charges for supply and replacing the soft starter , Star Delta timer suitable for 100 HP soft starter pannel.	1603.00	E	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Three Only	1603.00
9	1 No	Charges for supply and replacing the single phasing preventor suitable for 100 HP soft starter pannel.	2274.00	E	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Four Only	2274.00

TOTAL P A C Rs

164673.00

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

I..... do hereby agree to undertake to execute the work at..... (in words.....) % below/
above/ Estimate Rate.

CONTRACTOR

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER